

No. 20-18

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ARTHUR GREGORY LANGE,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari
To the California Court of Appeal,
First Appellate District**

**BRIEF OF PROFESSOR STEVEN PENNEY
AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF THE JUDGMENT BELOW**

DAVID DEBOLD

Counsel of Record

CLAIRE L. CHAPLA

THOMAS J. MCCORMAC IV

ROBERT A. BATISTA

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 955-8551

ddebald@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE SUPREME COURT OF CANADA HAS DERIVED FROM THE COMMON LAW THE SAME CATEGORICAL RULE AS THE COURT BELOW.	4
A. Nearly Thirty Years Ago, The Supreme Court Of Canada Adopted A Categorical Exception To The Warrant Requirement For All Cases Of Hot Pursuit.	4
B. Canada And The United States Share The Historical Common Law From Which The Supreme Court Of Canada Derived The Categorical <i>Macooh</i> Hot Pursuit Exception.	9
II. THE CANADIAN EXPERIENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT A CATEGORICAL RULE IS READILY ADMINISTRABLE AND ADEQUATELY PROTECTS PRIVACY INTERESTS.....	14
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Cases	
<i>In re Alejandro G.</i> , 43 Cal. Rptr. 2d 471 (Cal. Ct. App. 1995)	12
<i>Atwater v. City of Lago Vista</i> , 532 U.S. 318 (2001)	11, 17, 18
<i>Browning-Ferris Indus. of Vt., Inc. v. Kelco Disposal, Inc.</i> , 492 U.S. 257 (1989)	1, 9
<i>Cloutier v. Langlois</i> , [1990] 1 S.C.R. 158 (Can.)	10
<i>Culombe v. Connecticut</i> , 367 U.S. 568 (1961)	10
<i>Eccles v. Bourque</i> , [1975] 2 S.C.R. 739 (Can.)	6
<i>R. v. Ballegeer</i> , 2013 ABPC 128 (Can.)	14
<i>R. v. Bate</i> , [2002] M.J. No. 324 (MB PC) (Can.)	14, 17
<i>R. v. Bennett</i> , [2012] N.J. No. 368 (NL PC) (Can.)	16
<i>R. v. Bérubé (G.)</i> , 1998 CanLII 28661 (NB PC) (Can.)	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *(continued)*

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>R. v. Caissie</i> , [1999] N.B.J. No. 254 (Can.).....	15
<i>R. v. Deforest</i> , 2009 SKPC 22 (Can.)	18
<i>R. v. Estey</i> , 2008 NBPC 56 (Can.).....	18
<i>R. v. Feeney</i> , [1997] 2 S.C.R. 13 (Can.)	8, 10, 13, 14, 15
<i>R. v. Fleet</i> , [2015] N.S.J. No. 570 (NS PC) (Can.).....	16
<i>R. v. Hyde</i> , 2010 ABPC 30 (Can.)	17
<i>R. v. K.(J.)</i> , 2002 BCPC 160 (Can.)	14
<i>R. v. Landry</i> , [1986] 1 S.C.R. 145 (Can.)	8, 10, 13
<i>R. v. Leblue</i> , 2004 SKPC 107 (Can.)	18
<i>R. v. Lyons</i> , [1984] 2 S.C.R. 633 (Can.)	6
<i>R. v. Macooh</i> , [1993] 2 S.C.R. 802 (Can.)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *(continued)*

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>R. v. Rao</i> , [1984] O.J. No. 3180 (ON CA)	10
<i>R. v. Robillard</i> , [2012] S.J. No. 607 (Can.)	16
<i>R. v. Sar</i> , 2013 NBPC 23 (Can.)	14, 15
<i>R. v. Shott</i> , [2006] A.J. No. 1337 (AB PC) (Can.)	16
<i>R. v. Silveira</i> , [1995] 2 S.C.R. 297 (Can.)	10, 14
<i>R. v. Stevens</i> , [2011] O.J. No. 6059 (ON CJ) (Can.)	17
<i>Semayne's Case</i> (1604) 77 Eng. Rep. 194 (KB)	13
<i>Stone v. Powell</i> , 428 U.S. 465 (1976)	9
<i>Swales v. Cox</i> , [1981] QB 849	11
<i>United States v. Watson</i> , 423 U.S. 411 (1976)	11, 12
<i>Wilson v. Arkansas</i> , 514 U.S. 927 (1995)	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *(continued)*

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Statutes	
Ala. Code §13A-11-7	12
Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. §13-2904	12
Cal. Penal Code Ann. §415.....	12
Colo. Rev. Stat. §18-9-106.....	12
Conn. Gen. Stat. §53a-181	12
D.C. Code §22-1301	12
Del. Code Ann. tit. 11, §1301	12
Fla. Stat. §870.01(1)	12
Ga. Code Ann. §16-11-32.....	12
N.C. Gen. Stat. Ann. §14-33.....	12
N.M. Stat. Ann. §30-20-2	12
Nev. Rev. Stat. §203.050	12
R.S.A. 2000, c. T-6, s. 169.....	17
R.S.C. 1985, app. II, no. 5, s. 91(27)	5
R.S.C. 1985, c. I-21, s. 34(1)(a)-(b)	5
R.S.C. 1985, c. I-21, s. 34(1)(c)	5
S.C. Code Ann. §§16-1-10(C), 16-5-120.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *(continued)*Page(s)**Other Authorities**

10 <i>Halsbury's Laws of England</i> 354 (3d ed. 1955)	11
4 <i>Wharton's Criminal Law</i> § 540 (15th ed.)	12
Horace L. Wilgus, <i>Arrest Without a Warrant</i> , 22 Mich. L. Rev. 541 (1924)	12
James Stribopoulos, <i>Unchecked Power: The Constitutional Regulation of Arrest Reconsidered</i> , 48 McGill L.J. 225 (2003)	5
<i>Proceedings of the Standing Senate Committee on Legal and Constitutional Affairs</i> , Issue 12: Evidence (Dec. 16, 1997), https://www.sencanada.ca/en/Content/SEN/Committee/361/lega/12ev-e	19
R.E. Salhany, <i>Canadian Criminal Procedure</i> 44 (5th ed. 1989)	15
Steve Coughlan & Glen Luther, <i>Detention and Arrest</i> 12 (2d ed. 2017)	19
Steve Coughlan, <i>Criminal Procedure</i> 17 (4th ed. 2020)	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES *(continued)*

	<u>Page(s)</u>
Steven Penney et al., <i>Criminal Procedure in Canada</i> 137 (2d ed. 2018)	19
Tim Quigley, <i>Procedure in Canadian Criminal Law</i> § 5.5(a) (2d ed. 2019).....	19
W.F. Foster & Joseph E. Magnet, <i>The Law of Forcible Entry</i> , 15 Alta. L. Rev. 271 (1977).....	12
